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ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT FOR THE AGING STAY FIT DINING

SITE NAME

Akron-Newstead Senior Citizen
Alden Community Center
Ambherst Senior Center
Autumnwood Senior Center
Baptist Manor

Belle Center (The)

BFNC Life Center (Westminster)
Boston Senior Citizen Center

Buffalo Urban League

Cayuga Village Apartments
Cheektowaga

Clarence Senior Citizen Center
Concord Nutrition Site

Delavan Grider Community Ctr.
Edward Saunders Community Ctr.
Friends to the Elderly

Gloria Parks Community Ctr.
Hamburg (Creekbend Hgts. Apts.)
Hennepin Center

Hispanics United of Buffalo
Kenmore Senior Nutrition Program

Lackawanna Senior Center

CONGREGATE DINING SITES

ADDRESS

5691 Cummings Rd., Akron 14001
13116 W Main St., Alden 14004

370 John James Audubon Pkwy., Amherst 14228
1800 Clinton St., Buffalo 14206

276 Linwood Ave., Buffalo 14209

104 Maryland St., Buffalo 14201

419 Monroe St., Buffalo 14212

8500 Boston State Rd., Boston 14025

86 Pine Street St., Buffalo 14204
100 Hutchens Dr., Cheektowaga 14227
3349 Broadway, Cheektowaga 14227
4600 Thompson Rd., Clarence 14031
40 Commerce Dr., Springville 14141
877 Delavan Ave, Buffalo, 14215
2777 Bailey Ave., Buffalo 14215
118 E. Utica St., Buffalo, 14209
3242 Main St., Buffalo 14214
25 Buffalo St., Hamburg 14075
24 Ludington Street. Buffalo 14206
254 Virginia St., Buffalo 14201
135 Wilber Ave., Kenmore 14217

230 Martin Rd., Lackawanna 14218

00

PHONE

542-6645
(585) 604-8929
636-3050
826-7895
819-1820
845-0485
852-5065
941-5773

847-8951
583-4141
686-7417/686-3930

633-5138
592-2764/2768
896-7021 x3
332-4381
882-0602
832-1010X206
648-2414
895-4074
856-7110
873-7500

827-6669

SITE MANAGER

Sarah Young
Lori Best
Christin Estrada
Versai Williams
Deb Seifort
Lucy Candelario
Daysi Ball
Lorrie Valentine/
Patty Hice/
Donna Lenau/Tina
Sara Thompson
Darlene Czajka
Chris Kasprzak
Nicky Geiger
Ruth Nichols
(PAUSED)
Demeris Johnson
Jetaun Jones
SolarIngram
Gail Galley
Debbie Burr
Elsie Ojeda

Dawn Coniglio/Mike Ham/
Irene Malicki/Cindy Brosart
Paula Becker/ Michelle Baldelli



099

022
087
036
014
085
100
o6o
075
098
053

079
080

050
101
063
095

ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT FOR THE AGING STAY FIT DINING

SITE NAME

Lancaster Senior Center

Maryvale East Senior Complex (Moorman)

North Buffalo Community Center
Northwest Buffalo Community Center
Orchard Park Senior Center
Resource Council of WNY (Frozen only)
Richmond-Summer Center

St. John’s Community Church
Salvation Army-Tonawanda Branch
Schiller Park Senior Center
Seneca-Babcock Community

Sloan Senior Center

Tosh Collins Center

Town of Aurora Senior Center
Town of EIma Senior Center

Town of Evans Senior Center

Town of Hamburg Senior Center
Town of Marilla

Town of Tonawanda Senior Center
United Church Manor

Walden Park Senior Complex

West Seneca Senior Center

West Side Community Center
William-Emslie Senior Center
Williamstowne Village

CONGREGATE DINING SITES

ADDRESS

100 Oxford Ave., Lancaster 14086

100 Moorman Dr., Cheektowaga 14225
203 Sanders Rd., Buffalo 14216

155 Lawn Ave., Buffalo 14207

4520 California Rd., Orchard Park 14127
347 E. Ferry St., Buffalo 14208

337 Summer St., Buffalo 14222

2871 E. Church St., Eden 14057

46 Broad St., Tonawanda 14150

2057 Genesee St., Buffalo 14211

1168 Seneca St., Buffalo 14210

140 Halstead St., Sloan 14212

35 Cazenovia St., Buffalo 14220

101 King St., Suite A, East Aurora 14052
3007 Bowen Rd., Elma 14059

999 Sturgeon Pt Rd., Derby 14047

PHONE

685-3498
583-1190
768-1004
876-8108 X17

SITE MANAGER

Kathy Radley
Chris Summers
Laura Rodriguez
Ann Maliszczak

662-6452 X3 Kevin Kornowicz/Maria Galley

622-2828
885-3290
992-9143
693-3110 X 305
895-2727
822-5094
897-1389
822-4532
652-7934
652-3374
947-0974

4041 Southwestern Blvd., Building #4, Hamburg 14075 646-0096

1810 Two Rod Rd., Marilla 14102

291 Ensminger Rd., Tonawanda 14150
50 North Ave., West Seneca 14224
101 Bakos Blvd., Buffalo 14211

4620 Seneca St., West Seneca 14224
161 Vermont Street, Buffalo 14213
585 William St., Buffalo 14206

2940 William St, Cheektowaga 14227

Rev. June 20, 2025

652-5350 X402
874-3266
668-5804
892-9070
675-9288
884-6616
845-5440
892-2263

Keri Socker
Kerry Saunders
Pastor Jim Reidling
Krystal & Adam Mack
Rosa Rucinski
Barb Victori

Helen & Eddie Derenda
Michael Weidrich
Jennifer George
(PAUSED)
Veronica Yeager
Karen Lake
Sharon Foersch
Jan Celani
Michelle Schiffhauer
(PAUSED)
Georgi Busse

Aileen Gonzalez-Martin

Gloria Stepney
Vickie Oakley



